

Stephenville City Council - Special City Council Meeting

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF 2020 TAX RATE
- III. ADJOURN

Stephenville City Council Committee Meetings

- I. PERSONNEL COMMITTEE
 - Call to Order
 - 2. Presentation by Texas Municipal Retirement System
 - 3. Adjourn
- II. NOMINATIONS COMMITTEE
 - 1. Call to Order
 - 2. Discussion of Legislative Issues
 - 3. Adjourn

Note: The Stephenville City Council may convene into executive session on any matter related to any of the above agenda items for a purpose, such closed session allowed under Chapter 551, Texas Government Code.

Notice is hereby given that members of the Stephenville City Council may participate in this meeting via teleconference or videoconference as allowed by Governor's Order due to the COVID-19 pandemic. As allowed by this Order, a quorum may not be present in a physical location.

Pursuant to Section 418.108(g) of the Texas Government Code, a Declaration of Local Disaster issued on April 22, 2020, and in the interest of public health, the city has exercised its right to limit ingress and egress in public buildings. As such, the public will be allowed into city facilities to attend the meeting on a limited basis.

Those wishing to address the council may do so in person or by contacting Staci King, City Secretary, at 254-918-1287. Those wishing to address the council via video or teleconference must contact Ms. King no later than 3:30 p.m. on Tuesday, September 15, 2020.

The meeting is available for viewing via livestream on the City's Facebook Page (City of Stephenville – City Hall).